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MISSION ROAD KURKURI, PHULWARI SHARIF, PATNA-801505 

Academic Calendar 2025-2026 
THIS IS SUBJECT TO CHANGES ACCORDING TO SITUATIONS 

 

April 2025 

04th April Friday New Session Commence for Std-I to XII 

05th April Saturday  Working day for students 

06th April Sunday  Ram Navmi (Holiday for all) 

11th April Friday  CR-1 for Std-I to V 

14th April  Monday  Ambedkar Jayanti (Holiday for all) 

19th April Saturday Orientation Programme (Montessori to Std-I) 

21st April Monday Unit Test-I (Std – I to X), 
Earth Day Celebration  

25th April Friday Induction Ceremony (STIS) 

25th April Friday  CR-2 for Std-I to V 

26th April Saturday Induction Ceremony (RIGS) 

28th April Monday Unit Test-I (Std – I to X) 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



May 2025 

1st May Thursday  Labour’sDay Celebration 

5th May Monday Unit Test I (Std – I to X) 

9th May Friday Mother’ s Day Celebration 

10th May Saturday Submission of Subject Enrichment Activity & Summer Vacation 
HW , Working Day 

12th May Monday Unit Test I (Std I- X) 
Announcement of English Elocution 

14th May Wednesday English Elocution  

16th May Friday Last Working Day of Students,  
Vegetables Day Celebration (Montessori activity)  

17th May Saturday 01st Open House 

19th, 20th, 21stMay Monday, 
Tuesday & 
Wednesday 

Summer Camp (8:00am to 12:00noon) 

22nd  May Thursday Last Working Day for Teachers 

 

June 2025 

05th June Thursday  World Environment Day Celebration(Online) 

As Per Result  Felicitation of Achievers of X & XII Board Exams 

06th – 7thJune  Friday – 
Saturday  

Eid-al-Adha (Holiday for all-02 days), 

  Felicitation of Achievers of X & XII Board Exams 

14th June  Saturday School Re-opening for Teachers 

16th June Monday School Re-opening for students 

21st June  Saturday  International Yoga Day Celebration 
Basic Classes 

23rd June  Monday  Unit Test I (Std I- X) 

26th June Thursday  Distribution of J-1 Worksheet 
Mango Day Celebration (Montessori Activity) 

27th June Friday  Inter School English Elocution (STIS & RIGS) 

28th June Saturday Basic Classes 

30th June  Monday  Unit Test I (Std I- X) 

 

 



July 2025 

2nd July Wednesday  Health and Wellness Programme 

 SWOT-Identifying strength (Std-VI) 

 Nurturing positive relationships (Std-VII) 

 My core strengths “I have, I am, I can” (Std-VIII) 

 Dealing with unhealthy relationships (Std-IX) 

4th July Friday  Rainy Day Celebration, CR-3, Sample paper 1 

5th July Saturday Basic Classes 
Tarumitra visit for Eco Warriors  

6thor 7th July Sunday or 
Monday 

Muharram (Holiday for all) As per moon 

8th  July  Tuesday Periodic Test – I begins 

14th July Monday  Periodic Test – I ends 

16th July Wednesday  Health and Wellness Programme 

 Understanding others emotions (Std-VI) 

 Communicating Assertively (Std-VII) 

 Anaemia: Causes, Prevention and Management (Std-VIII) 

 Resolving Conflict (Std-IX) 

18th July  Friday Workshop on Good Touch and Bad Touch  
(Montessori to V) 

19th July Saturday Basic Classes/Bag less Day 

21st July Monday  Unit Test II (Std I – X) 

24th July Thursday Cooking Without Fire (Std-I to V) 

25th July Friday Cooking Without Fire (Std-VI to X), CR-4, sample paper 1 

26th July Saturday  Basic Classes 

28th July Monday  Unit Test II (Std I – X) 

31st July Thursday  Green Day Celebration (Montessori Activity) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



August 2025 

2nd August Saturday Basic Classes/Bag less Day 

4th August Monday  Unit Test II (Std I – X) 

  Raksha Bandhan Celebration (Rakhi Making Activity) Std-I to XII 

8th August Friday Sample paper 2 

9th August  Saturday  Raksha Bandhan (Holiday for teachers and students) 

11th August Monday  Unit Test II (Std I – X) 

13th August  Wednesday Janmashtami Celebration (Montessori Activity) 
Health and Wellness Programme 

 Nutritional Needs of Children (Std-VI) 

 Healthy Habits Quiz (Healthy eating and food hygiene)-
Std-VII 

 Information of Swatch Bharat Scheme (Std-VIII) 

 National Schemes on Nutrition (Std-IX) 

15th August Friday  Independence Day Celebration 

16th August  Saturday Janmashtami (Holiday for all) 

18th August Monday  Unit Test II (Std I – X) 

23rd August Saturday  Basic Classes/Bag less Day 

25th August Monday  Unit Test II (Std I – X) 

27th August Wednesday Health and Wellness Programme 

 Personal Hygiene (Std-VI) 

 Sanitation and Health (Std-VII) 

 Attaining Puberty (Std-VIII) 

 Skills to Counter Stigmas and Stereotypes during 
Adolescence (Std-IX) 

28th August Thursday Science Exhibition, CR-5, Sample paper 3 

30th August Saturday  02nd Open House 
Science Exhibition (Senior & Junior) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



September 2025 

1st  September Monday Minor Paper Exam for Term-I begins 

3rd September Wednesday Minor Paper Exam for Term-I ends 
Health and Wellness Programme 

 I am changing (Std-VI) 

 Real – Life Value Dilemmas 

 Physical Changes during Adolescence (Std-VII) 

 The Beauty that Matters (Std-VII) 

 Active Citizenship Project: My Pledge for Better Society 
(Std-VII) 

 Myths about growing up and other changes (Std-VIII) 

 Values – Based decision making (Std-VIII) 

 Real Life Value Dilemmas (Std-VIII) 

 Active Citizenship Project (Std-IX)  

 Gender Power Walk (Std-IX) 

 Gender Stereotyping and Advertisements 

4th September Thursday Milad-Un-Nabi (Holiday for Students) 

5th September Friday  Teacher’s Day Celebration 

6th September Saturday Basic Classes 

12th& 13thSeptember Friday & 
Saturday 

CBSE National Teacher’s Conference 2025 

15th September Monday Term-I begins 

27th September Saturday Term-I ends 

29th- 30th  September Monday –
Tuesday 

Saptami-Ashtami(Dussehera Holiday for Students and Teachers) 
Ashtami (Office closed) 

 

October 2025 

1st -2ndOctober Wednesday Navmi-Dashmi (Holiday for all) 

2nd October Thursday Gandhi Jayanti (Holiday for all) 

3rd October Friday  Toy Day Celebration 

11th October Saturday 3rd Open House (Result Day) 

13th October Monday  Unit Test III (Std I – X) 
Cartoon Day Celebration (Montessori Activity) 

15th October Wednesday Hindi Spelling Contest (Junior) 
Health and Wellness Programme 

 What is Gender? (Std-VI) 

 Gender Roles and Discrimination (Std-VII) 

 Dealing with Gender – Based Discrimination 
(Std-VIII) 

 Understanding Risky Behaviours, Taking 



Responsible Steps (Std-IX) 

16th October Thursday  Hindi Spelling Contest (Senior) 

17th October Friday Diwali Celebration 

18th October Saturday  Parent’sWorkshop 

20th-21st October Monday-Tuesday Diwali Holiday for all 

25th – 28th October Saturday – Tuesday  Chhath Puja Holiday (Nahay-Khaye to Paran) for all 

29th October Wednesday  Health and Wellness Programme 
What is Violence? (Std-VI) 
Violence within Schools and its effects. (Std-VII) 
Violence, Injury and seeking Help (Std-VIII) 
Quiz on HIV (Std-IX) 

31st October Friday  English Story Telling Competition (Junior Std-I to V) 

 

November 2025 

1st November Saturday  Basic Classes/Winter Schedule to be followed 

3rdNovember Monday  English Story Telling (Senior Std-VI to X) 
Unit Test III (Std I – X), Sample Paper 4 

5th November Wednesday  Health and Wellness Programme 

 Locating Violence (Std-VI) 

 Seeking Help to Keep Safe (Std-VII) 

 Vulnerability of Women and Adolescents to HIV 
(Std-VIII) 

 Leading Life Positively (Std-IX)  

6th November Thursday Urdu Musahaira 

10th November  Monday  Unit Test III (Std I – X) 

14th November Friday  Children’s Day Celebration (Tuck Shop) 

17th November Monday  Unit Test III (Std I – X) 

18th November Wednesday Health and Wellness Programme 

 Personal Hygiene and RTIs (Std-VI) 

 Talking about HIV (Std-VII) 

 Jump Forward and Race with Pace (Std-VIII) 

 My Habits and My Health (Std-IX)   

21st November Friday Community Helpers Day (Montessori Activity), CR-8 

22nd  November Saturday  Basic Classes/Bag less Day 

25th November Tuesday  Grandparents Day (Montessori Activity) 

26th November Wednesday  Periodic Test – II begins 



 

December 2025 

3rd December Wednesday  Periodic Test II ends 

8th December Monday   Pre Board – I (Std-X& XII) 

10th December Wednesday Health and Wellness Programme 

 Healthy Life Choices within Our Reach (Std-VI) 

 Choose Well: Do Well (Std-VII) 

 Risk Factors for Non Communicable Diseases 
(Std-VIII) 

 Clarifying Myths and Misconception About 
Substance Misuse (Std-IX) 

14th December  Sunday  Annual Concert 

15th December Monday  Holiday for Teachers  
Office Timing 10:00AM – 02:00PM 

19th December  Friday CR-9, Sample Paper 5 

20th December Saturday  Basic Classes 

22nd December Monday Unit Test IV (Std I-X) 

23rd December Tuesday  Christmas Celebration  
Winter break, HW & SEA submission 

24th December Wednesday Health and Wellness Programme 

 Knowing My Emotions (Std-VI) 

 Why Are Children Vulnerable to Substance 
Misuse (Std-VII) 

 Types of Substances and Science and Symptoms 
of Substance Misuse (Std-VII) 

 Dealing with Negative Peer Pressure (Std-VIII) 

 Promoting Tobacco-Free Schools (Std-VIII) 

 Understanding Mental Health (Std-IX)  

25th December Thursday  Christmas Holiday for All 

27th December Saturday  Guru Gobind Singh Jayanti (Holiday for Students and 
Teachers Office will remain open) 

30th  December- 02nd  
January 

Tuesday  – Friday  Holiday (for teachers) 

31stDecember – 1st 
January  

Wednesday – Thursday  Holiday (for Office) 

 

 

 

 



 

January 2026 

5th January Monday  School re-opens for Students (After 8 days break) 

9th January Friday Rose Day Celebration (Montessori Activity), Sample 
Paper 6 

10th January Saturday Excursion (Primary) 

12th January Monday  Unit Test IV (Std I-X) 

13th January  Tuesday  Unit Test IV (Std I-X) 

17th January  Saturday  Excursion (Senior) 

 Saturday Basic Classes (Depends on preparation of Republic Day) 

19th January Monday  Unit Test IV (Std I-X) 

21st January Wednesday Health and Wellness Programme 

 Media and Internet: Storehouse of Information  
(Std-VI) 

 Managing Challenging Emotions (Std-VII) 

 Mindfulness – Mindful Being and Mindful Living 
(Std-VIII) 

 Real or Fake: Finding it Right! 

23rd January  Friday  Basant Panchami (Holiday for all) 

26th January  Monday  Republic Day Celebration 

27th January Tuesday  Unit Test – IV (Std-I to IX) 

28th January Wednesday  Health and Wellness Programme 

 Real and Reel Life (Std-VII) 

 Online Safety: My Responsibility (Std-VIII) 

31st January  Saturday Sports Day (As per situation) 

 

February 2026 

4th February Wednesday Unit Test – IV (Std-I to IX) 

9th February  Monday  Minor paper exam for Term II begins 

14th February  Saturday Minor paper exam for Term II ends  

15th February Sunday  MahaShivratri (Holiday for Students and Teachers) 

19th February Thursday Term II begins 

 

 

 



 

March 2026 

3rd March Tuesday  Dismissal timing will be 2 hours before for Teachers and 
Office 

4th – 5th March  Wednesday – Thursday  Holi (Holiday for all) 

11thMarch Wednesday  Term II ends 

13th March Friday  AlvidaJuma (Holiday for all) 

18th March Wednesday Result Day 

20th – 21stMarch Friday – Saturday  Eid-ul-Fitr (Holiday for all) 

23rd – 25th March Monday – Wednesday Syllabus Preparation (as per situation)  

24th  March Tuesday  Staff Picnic (As per situation) 

  Session Break for Teachers (As per situation) 

26th March Thursday  Ram Navmi (Holiday for all) 

27th– 30th March Friday  – Monday  Book Sale for both school (As per situation) 

1st April Wednesday  School Reopens for next session (2026-27) 

 


